IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

LARRY KRASNER, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF PHILADELPHIA.

No. 5 EAP 2023

v.

SENATOR KIM WARD, IN HER OFFICIAL
CAPACITY AS PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE
OF THE SENATE; REPRESENTATIVE
TIMOTHY R. BONNER, IN HIS OFFICIAL
CAPACITY AS AN IMPEACHMENT
MANAGER; REPRESENTATIVE CRAIG
WILLIAMS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
AN IMPEACHMENT MANAGER;
REPRESENTATIVE JARED SOLOMON, IN
HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS AN
IMPEACHMENT MANAGER; AND JOHN
DOES, IN THEIR OFFICIAL CAPACITIES AS
MEMBERS OF THE SENATE IMPEACHMENT
COMMITTEE

APPEAL OF: VAMSIDHAR VURIMINDI, POSSIBLE INTERVENOR

SENATOR KIM WARD'S JOINDER OF SENATOR JAY COSTA'S BRIEF PURSUANT TO RULE 2137

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Appellate Procedure 2137,

Appellee Senator Kim Ward joins the brief filed by Appellee Senator

Jay Costa in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 18, 2023

/s/ Matthew H. Haverstick

Matthew H. Haverstick (No. 85072)

Joshua J. Voss (No. 306853)

Shohin H. Vance (No. 323551)

Samantha G. Zimmer (No. 325650)

Francis G. Notarianni (No. 327461)

KLEINBARD LLC

Three Logan Square

1717 Arch Street, 5th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Ph: (215) 568-2000

Fax: (215) 568-0140

Eml: mhaverstick@kleinbard.com

jvoss@kleinbard.com svance@kleinbard.com szimmer@kleinbard.com

fnotarianni@kleinbard.com

Attorneys for Senator Kim Ward

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the *Case* Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Dated: April 18, 2023 /s/ Matthew H. Haverstick